



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1869 OF 2013

Muriel Michael Gonsalves & Anr. ...Appellants

*Versus*

Cecelia Edward Gonsalves & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Ms. Pragati P. Khaire a/w Mr. Reyden L. Gonsalves i/by Ms. Eventa A. Gonsalves for the Appellants.

Mr. S. N. Trivedi for Respondent No.1.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 15 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. There is a bereavement in the family of the learned advocate for the appellants. Therefore, list this matter on 3 February 2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]