



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1869 OF 2013

Muriel Michael Gonsalves
@ Marina Gonsalves & Anr. ...Appellants
Versus
Cecelia Edward Gonsalves & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Eventa A. Gonsalves a/w Mr. Reyden L. Gonsalves for Appellants.
Mr. S. N. Trivedi for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Amogh Singh for Respondent Nos.2 to 15.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATE : 11 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The dispute revolves around a residential suit structure of approximately 360 sq.fts. in gaothan area at Vile Parle. There are 15 respondents and 2 appellants. The original litigants have already attained super senior citizens age.
2. Looking at these factors, the Court feels that it has to be resolved amicably by each one of them giving up more than what they are entitled to. All the counsel for the parties agree to this suggestion and have assured the Court that they and their clients would make earnest efforts to work-out some solution so that adjudication of this appeal can be avoided.
3. List this appeal on 24 March 2026 under the caption for 'direction/settlement'.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]